
Saint Francis (W) (0-0) -vs- Indiana (W) (0-0)
02/18/2024 at Bloomington, IN

 
 

 

Date: 02/18/2024
Time: 03:34 PM
Site: Bloomington, IN
Attendance: 100
Officials: N/A   N/A   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT
S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D Total

Saint Francis (W) 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Indiana (W) 7 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 06:43 IND G Louisa Downes
1st 06:16 SAI G-E Caylah Olay
1st 05:53 IND G-E Grace Hathaway
1st 05:13 IND G Nicola Tyner
1st 04:41 IND G Sophia Sollie
1st 02:54 IND G Olivia Stark
1st 00:28 IND G-E Zoe Crouch
1st 00:01 IND G Kiki Mein
2nd 06:04 SAI G Sam Enschleman
2nd 05:07 IND G Helga Terol Salvi
2nd 04:25 IND G Nancy Baylor-Sefchick
2nd 03:23 SAI G Caylah Olay
2nd 01:31 IND G Skylar Kidd
2nd 00:01 SAI G Emese Szucs
3rd 07:10 IND G Grace Klingler
3rd 06:31 IND G-P Olivia Harris
3rd 02:49 IND G Savannah Batchelor
3rd 01:43 IND G Savannah Batchelor
4th 07:12 SAI G Kimberly Frostad
4th 05:04 IND G Gwyneth Le
4th 03:26 IND G-E Savannah Batchelor
4th 02:48 IND G Zoe Crouch
4th 00:46 IND G Louisa Downes
4th 00:02 IND G Jasmine Higgs

Team Statistics

SAI IND
Shots 25 40
Goals 5 19
Assists 4 15
Points 9 34
Exclusions 7 5
Steals 8 18
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st IND E Skylar Kidd
1st SAI E Kayla Rhoads
1st SAI E Megan Marlin
1st IND E Sophie Wazzan
1st SAI E Emese Szucs
3rd SAI E Aubrey Miller
3rd SAI E Emese Szucs
3rd SAI E Aubrey Miller
3rd IND E Kiki Mein
4th IND E Grace Hathaway
4th SAI E Sarah Hartwell
4th IND E Nancy Baylor-Sefchick



Individual
 
 
Saint Francis (W) 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
AC N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
HC N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1A Isabel Lumley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Grace Raquel 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Emma Allamain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Kayla Rhoads 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Maysen Seile 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kimberly Frostad 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Adi Garges 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0-0
8 Megan Marlin 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
9 Lucy Willis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
10 Georgia Ellison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Emese Szucs 5 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0-0
12 Aubrey Miller 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Lexanny Gonzalez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Caylah Olay 7 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-2
18 Sam Enschleman 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Alexis Stewart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Sarah Hartwell 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-2

Totals 25 5 4 9 7 2 8 1 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Grace Raquel 32:00 12 8
1A Isabel Lumley 32:00 7 6

Totals 19 14

Indiana (W) 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Jasmine Higgs 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Sophia Sollie 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
3 Olivia Stark 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0-0
4 Zoe Crouch 3 2 1 3 0 1 4 0 0-0
5 Natalie McCarroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Helga Terol Salvi 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0-0
7 Sarah Lolli 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Grace Hathaway 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1-0
9 Megan Holcomb 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Skylar Kidd 2 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Portia Sasser 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Claire Witting 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Kiki Mein 2 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Sophie Wazzan 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
16 Kallie White 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
17 Olivia Harris 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Gwyneth Le 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-0

21
Nancy Baylor-
Sefchick 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0

22 Savannah Batchelor 3 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0-0
23 Nicola Tyner 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Grace Klingler 3 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1-0
25 Louisa Downes 2 2 3 5 0 0 1 1 2-0

Totals 40 19 15 34 5 7 18 1 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jasmine Higgs 32:00 5 11

Totals 5 11


